ASPI-1306S
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 07.25.13Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
 SMD SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION

• OA equipment
• LCD, DVD, modem, set-top box
• DC/ DC converter
.
Pb RoHS
Compliant
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(uH) ±20%
DCR (ȍ)
max
Isat (A)
max
Irms (A)
max
ASPI-1306S-100M 10 0.0400  8.00  3.90
ASPI-1306S-150M 15 0.0480  7.00  3.40
ASPI-1306S-220M 22 0.0590  6.00  3.10
ASPI-1306S-330M 33 0.0750  5.00  2.80
ASPI-1306S-470M 47 0.0970  4.00  2.40
ASPI-1306S-680M 68 0.1380  3.00  2.00
ASPI-1306S-101M 100 0.2070  2.40  1.70
ASPI-1306S-151M 150 0.2930  2.10  1.30
ASPI-1306S-221M 220 0.4700  1.90  1.10
ASPI-1306S-331M 330 0.7800  1.10  0.86
ASPI-1306S-471M 470 0.9750 0.90  0.60
ASPI-1306S-681M 680 1.4000  0.96  0.64
ASPI-1306S-102M 1000 2.0100  0.80  0.53
Test Conditions
Inductance: 100kHz, 0.1V
Isat: ∆L/L (initial) ≥ -10%
Irms: ∆T ≤ 40˚C